## Resolution of the Board of Education and the Superintendent of the OAKLAND UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

Tribute to LaShae Robinson for Stellar Service Rendered to the Oakland Unified School District in the Role of Student Director

## Resolution No. 1011-1130

WHEREAS, LaShae Robinson has done admirable work as a Student Director of the Oakland Board of Education in the 2010-11 school year; and,

WHEREAS, LaShae has demonstrated strong civic consciousness and remarkable academic growth during her time in the District; and,

WHEREAS, LaShae has freely given of her time to advance the interests of youth throughout the city; and,

WHEREAS, LaShae has established herself as one of the District's most prominent student leaders; and,

WHEREAS, LaShae has committed herself to opposing patterns of racism and sexism which oppress individuals and undermine community, particularly the objectification of black women in commercial media; and,

WHEREAS, LaShae's rapid maturation, dedication to equality and concern for all of Oakland's youth underscore her great promise; and

WHEREAS, LaShae has exhibited outstanding leadership skills and embodied the socially conscious citizenship that the District seeks to instill in its students; and,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Education and the Superintendent of the Oakland Unified School District commend LaShae Robinson for her record of superior service to the families of Oakland's public schools; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board and the Superintendent express the deep appreciation of the District and the community for LaShae's noteworthy commitment to Oakland youth.

Given under our hand and the District's seal this 22nd day of June 2011 at Oakland, California.

s/Gary Yee

s/Tony Smith

Gary Yee President, Board of Education Oakland Unified School District Tony Smith Superintendent Oakland Unified School District